

## DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, GANDERBAL

DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX, GANDERBAL

Email: dlsaganderbal@gmail.com

Phone No: +91-1942950922

Subject: Selection of Legal Aid Defense Counsels.

## **INTERVIEW / INTRACTION NOTICE**

District Legal Services Authority, Ganderbal invites all candidates who have applied for the post of Chief/Deputy/Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel at the office of DLSA Ganderbal, as notified by J&K Legal Services Authority vide notification No: LSA/LS/96/2022/593-616 dated 21-02-2025, to appear for an interview/interaction in the office chamber of Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Ganderbal on March 20, 2025, at 10:30 am sharp.

All the candidates required bring are to with them the requisite testimonials/certificates in original including, educational qualification, Certificate in Enrolment issued by the Bar Council under the Advocates Act, 1961, Photo Identity Card, Address Proof, Experience certificate attested from the concerned District & Sessions Judge, Experience certificate as Panel Lawyer/Retainer Lawyer /Pro Bono/ LADC, certified copies of Vakalatnama, Arguments on Charge, Cross-Examination, Decided Bail/other Applications and Judgements.

> Pr. District & Sessions Judge Chairman DLSA Ganderbal Dated: | 2-03-2025

No: DLSA/GBL/2025/638-48

Copy to the:

- 1. Worthy Member Secretary J&K Legal Services Authority, Jammu.
- 2. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ganderbal.
- 3. Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ganderbal.
- Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Ganderbal.
- 5. Ld. President District Bar Association Ganderbal.

..... for information

- 6. Director Information & Public Relations, J&K, Srinagar.
- 7. Joint Director Information and Public Relations, J&K., Srinagar.
- 8. District Information Officer, Ganderbal.

...... for information and with the request to publish the notice in the local Daily News Papers of the District.

- 9. System Officer, e-courts District Court Ganderbal, for information and with the direction to upload the same notice on the official website of District Court Ganderbal.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Concerned/office file.